
“525 

MONDAY, APRIL 16, 2001 CONTINUED 

Sealed bids for One (1) New 4 X 4 Utility Vehicle were received and opened. The bidders being 

three (3) in number are as follow: 

1. Keystone Chevrolet unit price $32,067.00/net price $30,067.00 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 180399) 

2. Lynn Smith Chevrolet unit price $30,893.04/net price $28,393.04 
(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 180400) 

3. Speedway Chevrolet unit price $31,493.00/net price $29,993.00 
-  (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 180401) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Highways and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on April 23, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. 

Motion carried. | 

Sealed bids for New Orinoco Wireless Hardware and Software were received and opened. The 

bidders being two (2) in number are as follow: 

1. Nisco Systems, Inc. by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 18039 1) 
2. TTS Linx by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 180392) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to MIS and Purchasing for analysis, report 

and recommendation on April 23, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion 

carried. 

Sealed bids for Ammunition were received and opened. The bidders being five (5) in number are 

as follow: 

1. Black Hills Ammunition no bid (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 180393) 

2. GT Distributors by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 180394) 
3. Law Enforcement Equipment Co. no bid (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 180395) 
4. Ray O’Herron Co., Inc. no bid (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 180396) 
5. 21st Century Hard Armor Protection Inc. _ by item (Clerk’s Misc. File No. 180397) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to refer the bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on April 23, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. 

Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve the following bid recommendations and awards: 

1. Highways - Road Materials — to be deferred. 
2. Juvenile Bureau - Dairy Products - no bids were received. Quotes were obtained from Hiland 

Dairy & Meadow Gold Dairy and Hiland had the lowest & best overall quote. The request is 
to accept the quote from Hiland Dairy for 1 year beginning 4/16/01. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 
180402) . 

3. Sheriff - One (1) New Argon Laser to Luma Chem, Inc. in the total amount of $15,817.00; the 
only bid received, but within projected cost of the equipment. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 180403) 

4. Sheriff - One (1) New Forensic Drying Cabinet - to be deferred. 
5. CC Health - Automated Retraction Needles to Laboratory Supply Company in the amount of » 

$228.00 per case; the lowest & best overall bid received meeting specifications. No bid price 
was specified for blood collection tube holders; so the request is to obtain quotes on as 
needed basis for this item. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 180404) 

Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

, Moved by Dick, seconded by Collins, to approve and authorize execution by Chairman, Change 

Order #3 from Engineers on the Court Clerk Basement Renovation Project in the amount of $3,615.46, 

to cover some electrical modifications, bringing the new Contract Sum to $87,743.29. Upon roll call, 

Collins, yes; Dick, yes: Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 180405) 

Moved by Collins, seconded by Dick, to approve the gasoline and diesel fuel quotes for the week 

ending April 23, 2001. Upon roll call, Collins, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk’s Misc. 

File No. 180406) 


